Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

FORM FOR AMENDMENT OF SUBSCRIBED CHANNELS AND SUBSCRIBED
BOUQUETS

This amendment agreement (“Amendment Agreement”) is made on this___day of :
20 __ by and between:

STAR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED, a company incorporated and registered under the
Companies Act, 1956 and having GSTINs 27AAACN1335Q1Z8 (Star House, Urmi Estate, 95
Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai, 400013, Maharashtra), 1I9AAACN1335Q2Z4
(RENE Towers, 1842, Rajdanga Main Road, RB Connector, Kasba, Kolkata - 700107, West
Bengal) 36AAACN1335Q179 (Plot No. 8-2-120/86/10,0pp: Park Hyatt Hotel, Road No.2, Banjara
Hills, Hyderabad- 500034, Telangana), 29AAACN1335Q1Z4 (Ground Floor, Embassy Golf Links
Business Park, Intermediate Ring Road, Cherry Hills, Bengaluru - 560071, Karnataka),
06AAACN1335Q1ZC (Star Centre, Plot No. 77, Institutional Area, Sec-32, Gurugram — 122001,
Haryana), 07AAACN1335Q1ZA (Vatika Business Centre, Thapar House, Gate No. 1 Eastern &
Central Wing, Third Floor, 124, Janpath, New Delhi — 110 001) and office at Vatika Business
Centre, Thapar House, Gate No. 1 Eastern & Central Wing, Third Floor, 124, Janpath, New Delhi
—110 001, bearing PAN No. AAACN1335Q and registered office at Star House, Urmi Estate, 95
Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai, 400013, Maharashtra (hereinafter referred to
as “STAR”, which shall include its successors and assigns);

AND

, a [Sole Proprietorship Concern/Partnership
Firm/Private or Public Limited Company] incorporated/registered under the relevant act with its
registered office at:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

City/Town/Village: District:
Pincode: State:

having GSTIN and headend as detailed in Annexure B to the SLA (defined below) through its
[Authorized Signatory / Sole Proprietor/ Managing Partner / Partners
(hereinafter referred to as the "DPQO", which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context or
meaning thereof, be deemed to include the heirs, executors and administrators in the case of a sole
proprietorship; heirs, executors and administrators of the last surviving partner in the case of a
partnership firm; its successors, affiliates and permitted assigns).

STAR, and the DPO are each referred to herein as a “Party” and collectively as the “Parties”.
WHEREAS
A. The DPO has entered into a Subscription License Agreement dated (“SLA”)

whereby the DPO is granted the non- exclusive right by STAR to Distribute the Subscribed
Channels as set out in the SLA, to its subscribers in Territory for the Term as stated in SLA,;

B. The DPO now intends to amend the list of Subscribed A-la-carte Channels and/or Subscribed
Bouquets. Therefore, the DPO has requested STAR for change in the Subscribed A-la-carte

For STAR For DPO



Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Channels and/or Subscribed Bouquets. The Parties have agreed to amend the terms of the SLA
on account of request made by DPO to amend the Subscribed A-la-carte Channels and/or
Subscribed Bouquets (as defined in the SLA), in accordance with the terms and condition set
out hereinafter. The Parties agree that the amendment to the Subscribed A-la-carte Channels
and/or Subscribed Bouquets shall be given effect from the Effective Date (as defined below).

NOW THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE PARTIES THAT:

1 Subscribed Channels
From the Effective Date, the Subscribed Channels shall mean and include the A-la-
Carte Channels of STAR and/or Bouquets of STAR which are subscribed by the
DPO by specifically mentioning Yes/No against such A-la Carte Channel /Bouquets
of STAR listed in Schedule I to this Amendment Agreement subject to approval and
receipt of requisite IRD (as defined in the SLA) from STAR at the sole discretion of
STAR.

2. Effective Date: The Effective Date for this Amendment Agreement shall mean __
or the date on which STAR executes this Amendment Agreement whichever is later.

3. [erm: This Amendment Agreement shall be valid from the Effective Date and shall
be co- terminus with the SLA.

4. Miscellaneous

4.1 This Amendment Agreement together with the SLA constitutes the entire agreement
between the Parties relating to the subject matter. Save for the specific amendments
set out in this Amendment Agreement, the SLA shall remain in full force and effect
and shall be read in conjunction with these presents and shall be enforced as if the
provisions of these presents were incorporated therein. The terms and conditions of
the Amendment Agreement, as amended pursuant to this Amendment Agreement
from the Effective Date, shall be valid and binding on the Parties thereto on and from
the Effective Date of this Amendment Agreement.

4.2 In this Amendment Agreement, the terms used in capital case but not defined herein
shall have the meaning assigned to them in the SLA.

4.3 The Parties agree and affirm that all other terms and conditions of the SLA shall
apply mutatis mutandis to this Amendment Agreement.

4.4 This Amendment Agreement, read with the SLA supersedes all prior discussions,
information, writings, memoranda and documents exchanges and agreements
between the Parties with respect to the subject matter of this Amendment Agreement.

For STAR For DPO



Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment Agreement to be

executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Signed for and on behalf of

Signed for an on behalf of

DPO Star India Private Limited
Signature: Signature:
Name: Name:

Title: Authorised Signatory

Title: Authorised Signatory

Date: Date:
WITNESS: WITNESS:
Signature: Signature:
Name: Name:

For STAR

For DPO



Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

CHANNEL(S)
A. Channels on A-la-Carte basis and MRP
SrNo | Channels (Standard | MRP (Rs) | DPO List ALC Code Genre and Language DPO to
Definition) Price (Rs) select
the
Channel
(Yes/No)
1 Star Plus 19.00 15.20 SC2502001 General Entertainment
Channel (Hindi)
2 Colors 19.00 15.20 SC2502002 General Entertainment
Channel (Hindi)
3 Star Bharat 15.00 12.00 SC2502003 General Entertainment
Channel (Hindi)
4 Star Jalsha 19.00 15.20 SC2502004 General Entertainment
Channel (Bengali)
5 Colors Bangla 7.00 5.60 SC2502005 General Entertainment
Channel (Bengali)
6 Colors Infinity 10.00 8.00 SC2502006 General Entertainment
Channel (English)
7 Colors Gujarati 6.00 4.80 SC2502007 General Entertainment
Channel (Gujarati)
8 Colors Kannada 25.00 20.00 SC2502008 General Entertainment
Channel (Kannada)
9 Star Suvarna 19.00 15.20 SC2502009 General Entertainment
Channel (Kannada)
10 Colors Super 1.00 0.80 SC2502010 General Entertainment
Channel (Kannada)
11 Asianet 19.00 15.20 SC2502011 General Entertainment
Channel (Malayalam)
12 Asianet Plus 7.00 5.60 SC2502012 General Entertainment
Channel (Malayalam)
13 Star Pravah 19.00 15.20 SC2502013 General Entertainment
Channel (Marathi)
14 Colors Marathi 15.00 12.00 SC2502014 General Entertainment
Channel (Marathi)
15 Star Kiran 15.00 12.00 SC2502015 General Entertainment
Channel (Odia)
16 Vijay 19.00 15.20 SC2502016 General Entertainment
Channel (Tamil)
17 Vijay Super 10.00 8.00 SC2502017 General Entertainment
Channel (Tamil)
18 Colors Tamil 5.00 4.00 SC2502018 General Entertainment
Channel (Tamil)
19 Maa TV 25.00 20.00 SC2502019 General Entertainment
Channel (Telugu)
20 Star Gold 19.00 15.20 SC2502020 Movies (Hindi)
21 Colors Cineplex 15.00 12.00 SC2502021 Movies (Hindi)
22 Star Gold Select 7.00 5.60 SC2502022 Movies (Hindi)
23 Star Gold 2 5.00 4.00 SC2502023 Movies (Hindi)
24 Star Gold Romance 3.00 2.40 SC2502024 Movies (Hindi)
For STAR For DPO




Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

SrNo | Channels (Standard | MRP (Rs) | DPO List ALC Code Genre and Language DPO to
Definition) Price (Rs) select
the
Channel
(Yes/No)
25 Star Gold Thrills 2.00 1.60 SC2502025 Movies (Hindi)
26 Jalsha Movies 15.00 12.00 SC2502026 Movies (Bengali)
27 Colors Bangla Cinema 15.00 12.00 SC2502027 Movies (Bengali)
28 Star Movies 19.00 15.20 SC2502028 Movies (English)
29 Star Movies Select 10.00 8.00 SC2502029 Movies (English)
30 Suvarna Plus 10.00 8.00 SC2502030 Movies (Kannada)
31 Colors Kannada 7.00 5.60 SC2502031 Movies (Kannada)
Cinema
32 Asianet Movies 19.00 15.20 SC2502032 Movies (Malayalam)
33 Pravah Picture 6.00 4.80 SC2502033 Movies (Marathi)
34 Maa Movies 19.00 15.20 SC2502034 Movies (Telugu)
35 Maa Gold 9.00 7.20 SC2502035 Movies (Telugu)
36 Colors Gujarati Cinema 3.00 2.40 SC2502036 Movies(Gujarati)
37 Vijay Takkar 2.00 1.60 SC2502037 Movies(Tamil)
38 National Geographic 3.00 2.40 SC2502038 Infotainment
39 The History Channel 3.00 2.40 SC2502039 Infotainment
40 Nat Geo Wild 2.00 1.60 SC2502040 Infotainment
41 Disney Channel 12.00 9.60 SC2502041 Kids
42 Nick 7.00 5.60 SC2502042 Kids
43 Disney Junior 4.00 3.20 SC2502043 Kids
44 Super Hungama 4.00 3.20 SC2502044 Kids
45 Hungama TV 2.00 1.60 SC2502045 Kids
46 Sonic 2.00 1.60 SC2502046 Kids
47 Nick Jr 1.00 0.80 SC2502047 Kids
48 Maa Music 5.00 4.00 SC2502048 Music (Telugu)
49 MTV 5.00 4.00 SC2502049 Music (Hindi)
50 News18 Assam/North 0.10 0.08 SC2502050 News & Current Affairs
East (Assamese)
51 News18 Bangla 0.10 0.08 SC2502051 News & Current Affairs
(Bengali)
52 CNBC TV18 4.00 3.20 SC2502052 News & Current Affairs
(English)
53 CNN News18 0.50 0.40 SC2502053 News & Current Affairs
(English)
54 CNBC Bajaar 1.00 0.80 SC2502054 News & Current Affairs
(Gujarati)
55 News18 Gujarati 0.10 0.08 SC2502055 News & Current Affairs
(Gujarati)
56 CNBC Awaz 0.10 0.08 SC2502056 News & Current Affairs
Hindi
57 News18 0.10 0.08 SC2502057 News &(Currer)lt Affairs
Bihar/Jharkhand (Hindi)
58 News18 Madhya 0.10 0.08 SC2502058 News & Current Affairs
Pradesh/Chhattisgarh (Hindi)
For STAR For DPO




Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

SrNo | Channels (Standard | MRP (Rs) | DPO List ALC Code Genre and Language DPO to
Definition) Price (Rs) select
the
Channel
(Yes/No)
59 News18 Rajasthan 0.10 0.08 SC2502059 News & Current Affairs
(Hindi)
60 News18 Uttar 0.10 0.08 SC2502060 News & Current Affairs
Pradesh/Uttarakhand (Hindi)
61 News18 Kannada 0.10 0.08 SC2502061 News & Current Affairs
(Kannada)
62 News18 Kerala 0.10 0.08 SC2502062 News & Current Affairs
(Malayalam)
63 News18 Lokmat 0.10 0.08 SC2502063 News & Current Affairs
(Marathi)
64 News18 Odia 0.10 0.08 SC2502064 News & Current Affairs
(Odia)
65 News18 Punjab 0.10 0.08 SC2502065 News & Current Affairs
(Punjabi)
66 News18 Tamil Nadu 0.10 0.08 SC2502066 News & Current Affairs
(Tamil)
67 News18 Jammu 0.10 0.08 SC2502067 News & Current Affairs
Kashmir Ladakh (Urdu/Hindi)
Himachal Haryana
68 Star Sports 2 Hindi* 19.00 15.20 SC2502068 Sports
69 Star Sports 2 Telugu? 19.00 15.20 SC2502069 Sports
70 Star Sports 2 Tamil® 19.00 15.20 SC2502070 Sports
71 Star Sports 1 19.00 15.20 SC2502071 Sports
72 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00 15.20 SC2502072 Sports
73 Star Sports 1 Kannada 19.00 15.20 SC2502073 Sports
74 Star Sports 1 Tamil 19.00 15.20 SC2502074 Sports
75 Star Sports 1 Telugu 19.00 15.20 SC2502075 Sports
76 Star Sports 2 19.00 15.20 SC2502076 Sports
7 Star Sports 3 19.00 15.20 SC2502077 Sports
78 Star Sports 2 Kannada® 19.00 15.20 SC2502078 Sports
79 Star Sports Select 1 19.00 15.20 SC2502079 Sports
80 Star Sports Select 2 10.00 8.00 SC2502080 Sports
81 Star Sports Khel® 1.00 0.80 SC2502081 Sports
! Erstwhile Sports18 1 changed to Star Sports 2 Hindi from March 15, 2025.
2 Erstwhile Sports18 2 changed to Star Sports 2 Telugu from March 15, 2025.
3 Erstwhile Sports18 3 changed to Star Sports 2 Tamil from March 15, 2025.
4 Erstwhile Star Sports First changed to Star Sports 2 Kannada from March 15, 2025.
® Erstwhile Sports18 Khel changed to Star Sports Khel from March 15, 2025.
For STAR For DPO




Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Sr No Channels (High MRP (Rs) | DPO List ALC Code Genre and Language DPO to
Definition) Price (Rs) select
the
Channel
(Yes/No)
1 Star Plus HD 25.00 20.00 SC2502082 General Entertainment
Channel (Hindi)
2 Colors HD 19.00 15.20 SC2502083 General Entertainment
Channel (Hindi)
3 Star Bharat HD 19.00 15.20 SC2502084 General Entertainment
Channel (Hindi)
4 Colors Bangla HD 19.00 15.20 SC2502085 General Entertainment
Channel (Bengali)
5 Star Jalsha HD 19.00 15.20 SC2502086 General Entertainment
Channel (Bengali)
6 Disney International 19.00 15.20 SC2502087 General Entertainment
HD Channel (English)
7 Colors Infinity HD 15.00 12.00 SC2502088 General Entertainment
Channel (English)
8 Colors Kannada HD 25.00 20.00 SC2502089 General Entertainment
Channel (Kannada)
9 Star Suvarna HD 25.00 20.00 SC2502090 General Entertainment
Channel (Kannada)
10 Asianet HD 25.00 20.00 SC2502091 General Entertainment
Channel (Malayalam)
11 Colors Marathi HD 19.00 15.20 SC2502092 General Entertainment
Channel (Marathi)
12 Star Pravah HD 19.00 15.20 SC2502093 General Entertainment
Channel (Marathi)
13 Vijay HD 25.00 20.00 SC2502094 General Entertainment
Channel (Tamil)
14 Vijay Super HD 19.00 15.20 SC2502095 General Entertainment
Channel (Tamil)
15 Colors Tamil HD 10.00 8.00 SC2502096 General Entertainment
Channel (Tamil)
16 Maa HD 25.00 20.00 SC2502097 General Entertainment
Channel (Telugu)
17 National Geographic 14.00 11.20 SC2502098 Infotainment
HD
18 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00 6.40 SC2502099 Infotainment
19 History TV18 HD 7.00 5.60 SC2502100 Infotainment
20 Disney Channel HD 17.00 13.60 SC2502101 Kids
21 Nick HD+ 10.00 8.00 SC2502102 Kids
22 Jalsha Movies HD 19.00 15.20 SC2502103 Movies (Bengali)
23 Star Movies HD 19.00 15.20 SC2502104 Movies (English)
24 Star Movies Select HD 19.00 15.20 SC2502105 Movies (English)
25 Star Gold HD 19.00 15.20 SC2502106 Movies (Hindi)
26 Colors Cineplex HD 19.00 15.20 SC2502107 Movies (Hindi)
27 Star Gold 2 HD 8.00 6.40 SC2502108 Movies (Hindi)
28 Star Gold Select HD 8.00 6.40 SC2502109 Movies (Hindi)
29 Asianet Movies HD 19.00 15.20 SC2502110 Movies (Malayalam)
For STAR For DPO




Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Sr No Channels (High MRP (Rs) | DPO List ALC Code Genre and Language DPO to
Definition) Price (Rs) select
the
Channel
(Yes/No)
30 Pravah Picture HD 10.00 8.00 SC2502111 Movies (Marathi)
31 Maa Movies HD 19.00 15.20 SC2502112 Movies (Telugu)
32 MTV HD 8.00 6.40 SC2502113 Music (Hindi)
33 CNBC TV18 Prime HD 1.00 0.80 SC2502114 News & Current Affairs
(English)
34 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00 15.20 SC2502115 Sports
HD®
35 Star Sports 1 HD Hindi 19.00 15.20 SC2502116 Sports
36 Star Sports 1 Tamil HD 19.00 15.20 SC2502117 Sports
37 Star Sports 1 Telugu 19.00 15.20 SC2502118 Sports
HD
38 Star Sports 2 Telugu 19.00 15.20 SC2502119 Sports
HD’
39 Star Sports 2 Tamil 19.00 15.20 SC2502120 Sports
HD?®
40 Star Sports HD1 19.00 15.20 SC2502121 Sports
41 Star Sports HD2 19.00 15.20 SC2502122 Sports
42 Star Sports Select HD1 19.00 15.20 SC2502123 Sports
43 Star Sports Select HD2 15.00 12.00 SC2502124 Sports
Sr No FTA Channels MRP (Rs) | DPO List ALC Code Genre and Language DPO to
(Standard Definition) Price (Rs) select
the
Channel
(Yes/No)
1 Colors Rishtey 0.00 0.00 SC2502125 General Entertainment
Channel (Hindi)
2 Star Utsav 0.00 0.00 SC2502126 General Entertainment
Channel (Hindi)
3 Star Utsav Movies 0.00 0.00 SC2502127 Movies (Hindi)
4 Colors Cineplex 0.00 0.00 SC2502128 Movies (Hindi)
Bollywood
5 Colors Cineplex 0.00 0.00 SC2502129 Movies (Hindi)
Superhits
6 News18 India 0.00 0.00 SC2502130 News & Current Affairs
(Hindi)

B. Channels on Bouquets basis

STAR is offering various Bouquets with different variations to cater to the diverse consumer segments based on their
consumption. The Bouquets offered by STAR are listed hereunder:

8 Erstwhile Sports18 1 HD changed to Star Sports 2 Hindi HD from March 15, 2025.
7 To be launched on March 15, 2025.
8 To be launched on March 15, 2025.

For STAR

For DPO




Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Sr. Bouquet Name” Bouquet MRP DPO List Code DPO to
No. Type (Rs) Price (Rs) select the
Bouquet
(Yes/No)
1 SVP Hindi SD 110.00 | 88.00 SB2502001
2 SVP Hindi Basic SD 110.00 | 88.00 SB2502002
3 SPP Hindi SD 180.00 | 144.00 SB2502003
4 SVP Lite Hindi HD HD 150.00 | 120.00 SB2502004
5 SVP Lite Hindi HD Basic HD 150.00 | 120.00 SB2502005
6 SPP Lite Hindi HD HD 210.00 | 168.00 SB2502006
7 SVP Marathi Hindi SD 125.00 | 100.00 SB2502007
8 SVP Marathi Hindi Basic SD 125.00 | 100.00 SB2502008
9 SPP Marathi Hindi SD 195.00 | 156.00 SB2502009
10 SVP Marathi Lite Hindi HD HD 170.00 | 136.00 SB2502010
11 SVP Marathi Lite Hindi HD HD 170.00 | 136.00 SB2502011
Basic
12 SPP Marathi Lite Hindi HD HD 240.00 | 192.00 SB2502012
13 SVP Gujarati Hindi SD 115.00 | 92.00 SB2502013
14 SVP Gujarati Hindi Basic SD 115.00 | 92.00 SB2502014
15 SPP Guijarati Hindi SD 185.00 | 148.00 SB2502015
16 SVP Gujarati Lite Hindi HD HD 160.00 | 128.00 SB2502016
17 SVP Gujarati Lite Hindi HD HD 160.00 | 128.00 SB2502017
Basic
18 SPP Gujarati Lite Hindi HD HD 220.00 | 176.00 SB2502018
19 SVP Bengali Hindi SD 125.00 | 100.00 SB2502019
20 SVP Bengali Hindi Basic SD 125.00 | 100.00 SB2502020
21 SPP Bengali Hindi SD 195.00 | 156.00 SB2502021
22 SVP Bengali Lite Hindi HD HD 170.00 | 136.00 SB2502022
23 SVP Bengali Lite Hindi HD HD 170.00 | 136.00 SB2502023
Basic
24 SPP Bengali Lite Hindi HD HD 240.00 | 192.00 SB2502024
25 SVP Odia Hindi SD 115.00 | 92.00 SB2502025
26 SVP QOdia Hindi Basic SD 115.00 | 92.00 SB2502026
27 SPP QOdia Hindi SD 185.00 | 148.00 SB2502027
28 SVP QOdia Lite Hindi HD HD 160.00 | 128.00 SB2502028
29 SVP Odia Lite Hindi HD Basic | HD 160.00 | 128.00 SB2502029
30 SPP Odia Lite Hindi HD HD 220.00 | 176.00 SB2502030
31 SVP Lite Kannada SD 70.00 56.00 SB2502031
32 SVP Lite Kannada Basic SD 70.00 56.00 SB2502032
33 SPP Lite Kannada SD 140.00 | 112.00 SB2502033
34 SVP Lite Kannada HD HD 110.00 | 88.00 SB2502034
35 SVP Lite Kannada HD Basic HD 110.00 | 88.00 SB2502035
36 SPP Lite Kannada HD HD 165.00 | 132.00 SB2502036
37 SVP Lite Telugu SD 70.00 56.00 SB2502037
38 SVP Lite Telugu Basic SD 70.00 56.00 SB2502038
39 SPP Lite Telugu SD 130.00 | 104.00 SB2502039

For STAR For DPO



Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Sr. Bouquet Name” Bouquet MRP DPO List Code DPO to

No. Type (Rs) Price (Rs) select the
Bouquet
(Yes/No)

40 SVP Lite Telugu HD HD 120.00 | 96.00 SB2502040

41 SVP Lite Telugu HD Basic HD 120.00 | 96.00 SB2502041

42 SPP Lite Telugu HD HD 175.00 | 140.00 SB2502042

43 SVP Malayalam SD 90.00 72.00 SB2502043

44 SVP Malayalam Basic SD 90.00 72.00 SB2502044

45 SPP Malayalam SD 150.00 | 120.00 SB2502045

46 SVP Lite Malayalam HD HD 120.00 | 96.00 SB2502046

47 SVP Lite Malayalam HD Basic | HD 120.00 | 96.00 SB2502047

48 SPP Lite Malayalam HD HD 165.00 | 132.00 SB2502048

49 SVP Tamil SD 75.00 60.00 SB2502049

50 SVP Tamil Basic SD 75.00 60.00 SB2502050

51 SPP Mini Tamil SD 76.00 60.80 SB2502051

52 SPP Tamil SD 150.00 | 120.00 SB2502052

53 SVP Lite Tamil HD HD 120.00 | 96.00 SB2502053

54 SVP Lite Tamil HD Basic HD 120.00 | 96.00 SB2502054

55 SPP Lite Tamil HD HD 175.00 | 140.00 SB2502055

56 SVP Lite Kannada Hindi SD 116.00 | 92.80 SB2502056

57 SVP Hindi Lite Kannada SD 116.00 | 92.80 SB2502057

58 SVP Lite Telugu Hindi SD 118.00 | 94.40 SB2502058

59 SVP Hindi Lite Telugu SD 118.00 | 94.40 SB2502059

60 SVP Lite Telugu Mini Hindi SD 104.00 | 83.20 SB2502060

61 SVP Lite Kannada Marathi SD 142.00 | 113.60 SB2502061

62 SVP Marathi Lite Kannada SD 142.00 113.60 SB2502062

63 SVP Lite Kannada Marathi Mini | SD 125.00 | 100.00 SB2502063

64 SVP Marathi Lite Kannada Mini | SD 125.00 100.00 SB2502064

65 SVP Tamil Malayalam SD 100.00 | 80.00 SB2502065

66 SVP Malayalam Tamil SD 100.00 | 80.00 SB2502066

67 SVP Tamil Lite Telugu SD 84.00 67.20 SB2502067

68 SVP Lite Telugu Tamil SD 84.00 67.20 SB2502068

69 SVP Mini Telugu Kannada SD 84.00 67.20 SB2502069

70 SVP Mini Kannada Telugu SD 84.00 67.20 SB2502070

71 SVP Tamil Lite Kannada SD 86.00 68.80 SB2502071

72 SVP Lite Kannada Tamil SD 86.00 68.80 SB2502072

73 SVP All South Lite Kannada SD 130.00 | 104.00 SB2502073

74 SVP All South SD 130.00 | 104.00 SB2502074

75 SVP Lite Telugu Odia SD 80.00 64.00 SB2502075

76 SVP Lite Kannada Mini Hindi SD 87.00 69.60 SB2502076

77 SVP Lite Kannada Mini Tamil SD 80.00 64.00 SB2502077

78 SVP Lite Kannada Mini SD 80.00 64.00 SB2502078

Malayalam
79 Disney Kids Pack SD 17.00 13.60 SB2502079
80 Star Disney Kids Pack SD 24.00 19.20 SB2502080
For STAR For DPO




Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Sr. Bouquet Name” Bouquet MRP DPO List Code DPO to

No. Type (Rs) Price (Rs) select the
Bouquet
(Yes/No)

81 Disney Kids Pack HD HD 20.00 16.00 SB2502081

82 Star Disney Kids Pack HD HD 32.00 25.60 SB2502082

83 Star FTA Pack SD 0.00 0.00 SB2502083

“Bouquet composition is provided hereinbelow. It is clarified that SVP and SPP stands for Star VValue Pack and
Star Premium Pack respectively

SVP Hindi SVP Hindi Basic SPP Hindi
MRP (Rs) 110 110 180
DPO List Price (Rs) 88 88 144
Bouquet Code SB2502001 SB2502002 SB2502003
Star Plus Star Plus Star Plus
Colors Colors Colors

Star Bharat

Star Bharat

Star Bharat

Colors Cineplex

Colors Cineplex

Colors Cineplex

Star Gold

Star Gold

Star Gold

Star Gold 2

Star Gold 2

Star Gold 2

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Thrills

Star Gold Thrills

Star Gold Thrills

Star Sports 1 Hindi

Star Sports 1 Hindi

Star Sports 1 Hindi

Star Sports 2 Hindi

Star Sports 2 Hindi

Star Sports 2 Hindi

Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel
Nick Nick Nick
Hungama TV Hungama TV Hungama TV
Nick Jr Nick Jr Nick Jr
Sonic Sonic Sonic
National Geographic National Geographic National Geographic
Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild

The History Channel

The History Channel

The History Channel

News18 Assam/North East

News18 Assam/North East

News18 Assam/North East

CNBC TV18 CNBC Awaz CNBC TV18
CNN News18 News18 Bihar/Jharkhand CNN News18
News18 Uttar
CNBC Awaz Pradesh/Uttarakhand CNBC Awaz
. News18 Madhya .
News18 Bihar/Jharkhand Pradesh/Chhattisgarh News18 Bihar/Jharkhand

News18 Uttar

News18 Rajasthan

News18 Uttar

Pradesh/Uttarakhand Pradesh/Uttarakhand
News18 Madhya . News18 Madhya
Pradesh/Chhattisgarh News18 Punjab Pradesh/Chhattisgarh

News18 Rajasthan

News18 Jammu Kashmir
Ladakh Himachal Haryana

News18 Rajasthan

News18 Punjab

News18 Punjab

News18 Jammu Kashmir
Ladakh Himachal Haryana

News18 Jammu Kashmir
Ladakh Himachal Haryana

Colors Infinity

For STAR

For DPO




Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Star Movies

Star Movies Select

Star Gold Select

MTV

Star Sports 1

Star Sports 2

Star Sports Select 1

Star Sports Select 2

SVP Lite Hindi HD

SVP Lite Hindi HD Basic

SPP Lite Hindi HD

MRP (Rs) 150 150 210

DPO List Price (Rs) 120 120 168
Bouquet Code SB2502004 SB2502005 SB2502006
Colors HD Colors HD Colors HD

Star Bharat HD

Star Bharat HD

Star Bharat HD

Colors Cineplex HD

Colors Cineplex HD

Colors Cineplex HD

Star Gold HD

Star Gold HD

Star Gold HD

Star Gold 2 HD

Star Gold 2 HD

Star Gold 2 HD

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Thrills

Star Gold Thrills

Star Gold Thrills

Star Sports 1 HD Hindi

Star Sports 1 HD Hindi

Star Sports 1 HD Hindi

Star Sports 2 Hindi HD

Star Sports 2 Hindi HD

Star Sports 2 Hindi HD

Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel
Nick HD+ Nick HD+ Nick HD+
Nick Nick Nick
Hungama TV Hungama TV Hungama TV
Nick Jr Nick Jr Nick Jr
Sonic Sonic Sonic

National Geographic HD

National Geographic HD

National Geographic HD

Nat Geo Wild HD

Nat Geo Wild HD

Nat Geo Wild HD

History TV18 HD

History TV18 HD

History TV18 HD

News18 Assam/North East

News18 Assam/North East

News18 Assam/North East

CNBC TV18 CNBC Awaz CNBC TV18
CNBC TV18 Prime HD News18 Bihar/Jharkhand CNBC TV18 Prime HD
News18 Uttar
CNN News18 Pradesh/Uttarakhand CNN News18
News18 Madhya
CNBC Awaz Pradesh/Chhattisgarh CNBC Awaz

News18 Bihar/Jharkhand

News18 Rajasthan

News18 Bihar/Jharkhand

News18 Uttar

News18 Punjab

News18 Uttar

Pradesh/Uttarakhand Pradesh/Uttarakhand
News18 Madhya News18 Jammu Kashmir News18 Madhya
Pradesh/Chhattisgarh Ladakh Himachal Haryana Pradesh/Chhattisgarh

News18 Rajasthan

News18 Rajasthan

News18 Punjab

News18 Punjab

News18 Jammu Kashmir
Ladakh Himachal Haryana

News18 Jammu Kashmir
Ladakh Himachal Haryana

Colors Infinity HD

Star Movies HD

For STAR

For DPO




Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Star Movies Select HD

Star Gold Select HD

MTV HD

Star Sports HD1

Star Sports HD2

Star Sports Select HD1

Star Sports Select HD2

SVP Marathi Hindi

SVP Marathi Hindi Basic

SPP Marathi Hindi

MRP (Rs) 125 125 195
DPO List Price (Rs) 100 100 156
Bouguet Code SB2502007 SB2502008 SB2502009

Star Pravah

Star Pravah

Star Pravah

Colors Marathi

Colors Marathi

Colors Marathi

Star Plus

Star Plus

Star Plus

Colors

Colors

Colors

Star Bharat

Star Bharat

Star Bharat

Pravah Picture

Pravah Picture

Pravah Picture

Colors Cineplex

Colors Cineplex

Colors Cineplex

Star Gold

Star Gold

Star Gold

Star Gold 2

Star Gold 2

Star Gold 2

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Thrills

Star Gold Thrills

Star Gold Thrills

Star Sports 1 Hindi

Star Sports 1 Hindi

Star Sports 1 Hindi

Star Sports 2 Hindi

Star Sports 2 Hindi

Star Sports 2 Hindi

Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel
Nick Nick Nick
Hungama TV Hungama TV Hungama TV
Nick Jr Nick Jr Nick Jr
Sonic Sonic Sonic
National Geographic National Geographic National Geographic
Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild
The History Channel The History Channel The History Channel
CNBC TV18 CNBC Awaz CNBC TV18
CNN News18 News18 Lokmat CNN News18
CNBC Awaz CNBC Awaz
News18 Lokmat News18 Lokmat
Colors Infinity
Star Movies

Star Movies Select

Star Gold Select

MTV

Star Sports 1

Star Sports 2

Star Sports Select 1

For STAR

For DPO




Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Star Sports Select 2

SVP Marathi Lite Hindi
HD

SVP Marathi Lite Hindi

SPP Marathi Lite Hindi

HD Basic HD
MRP (Rs) 170 170 240
DPO List Price (Rs) 136 136 192
Bouquet Code SB2502010 SB2502011 SB2502012
Star Pravah HD Star Pravah HD Star Pravah HD
Colors Marathi HD Colors Marathi HD Colors Marathi HD
Colors HD Colors HD Colors HD
Star Bharat HD Star Bharat HD Star Bharat HD
Pravah Picture HD Pravah Picture HD Pravah Picture HD
Star Gold HD Star Gold HD Star Gold HD
Colors Cineplex HD Colors Cineplex HD Colors Cineplex HD
Star Gold 2 HD Star Gold 2 HD Star Gold 2 HD
Star Gold Romance Star Gold Romance Star Gold Romance
Star Gold Thrills Star Gold Thrills Star Gold Thrills
Star Sports 1 HD Hindi Star Sports 1 HD Hindi Star Sports 1 HD Hindi
Star Sports 2 Hindi HD Star Sports 2 Hindi HD Star Sports 2 Hindi HD
Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel
Nick HD+ Nick HD+ Nick HD+
Nick Nick Nick
Nick Jr Nick Jr Nick Jr
Hungama TV Hungama TV Hungama TV
Sonic Sonic Sonic
National Geographic HD National Geographic HD National Geographic HD
Nat Geo Wild HD Nat Geo Wild HD Nat Geo Wild HD
History TV18 HD History TV18 HD History TV18 HD
CNBC TV18 CNBC Awaz CNBC TV18
CNBC TV18 Prime HD News18 Lokmat CNBC TV18 Prime HD
CNN News18 CNN News18
CNBC Awaz CNBC Awaz
News18 Lokmat News18 Lokmat
Colors Infinity HD
Star Movies HD
Star Movies Select HD
Star Gold Select HD
MTV HD
Star Sports HD1
Star Sports HD?2
Star Sports Select HD1
Star Sports Select HD2
SVP Gujarati Hindi SVP Gujarati Hindi Basic SPP Gujarati Hindi
MRP (Rs) 115 115 185
DPO List Price (Rs) 92 92 148
Bouquet Code SB2502013 SB2502014 SB2502015
Colors Gujarati Colors Gujarati Colors Guijarati
Star Plus Star Plus Star Plus
Colors Colors Colors
For STAR

For DPO




Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Star Bharat

Star Bharat

Star Bharat

Colors Gujarati Cinema

Colors Gujarati Cinema

Colors Gujarati Cinema

Colors Cineplex

Colors Cineplex

Colors Cineplex

Star Gold

Star Gold

Star Gold

Star Gold 2

Star Gold 2

Star Gold 2

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Thrills

Star Gold Thrills

Star Gold Thrills

Star Sports 1 Hindi

Star Sports 1 Hindi

Star Sports 1 Hindi

Star Sports 2 Hindi

Star Sports 2 Hindi

Star Sports 2 Hindi

Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel
Nick Nick Nick
Hungama TV Hungama TV Hungama TV
Nick Jr Nick Jr Nick Jr
Sonic Sonic Sonic
National Geographic National Geographic National Geographic
Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild
The History Channel The History Channel The History Channel
CNBC TV18 CNBC Bajaar CNBC TV18
CNN News18 News18 Gujarati CNN News18

CNBC Bajaar

CNBC Awaz

CNBC Bajaar

News18 Gujarati

News18 Gujarati

CNBC Awaz

CNBC Awaz

Colors Infinity

Star Movies

Star Movies Select

Star Gold Select

MTV

Star Sports 1

Star Sports 2

Star Sports Select 1

Star Sports Select 2

SVP Gujarati Lite Hindi

SVP Gujarati Lite Hindi

SPP Gujarati Lite Hindi

HD HD Basic HD
MRP (Rs) 160 160 220
DPO List Price (Rs) 128 128 176
Bouquet Code SB2502016 SB2502017 SB2502018
Colors Gujarati Colors Gujarati Colors Guijarati
Colors HD Colors HD Colors HD
Star Bharat HD Star Bharat HD Star Bharat HD
Colors Gujarati Cinema Colors Gujarati Cinema Colors Gujarati Cinema
Star Gold HD Star Gold HD Star Gold HD

Colors Cineplex HD

Colors Cineplex HD

Colors Cineplex HD

Star Gold 2 HD

Star Gold 2 HD

Star Gold 2 HD

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Thrills

Star Gold Thrills

Star Gold Thrills

Star Sports 1 HD Hindi

Star Sports 1 HD Hindi

Star Sports 1 HD Hindi

Star Sports 2 Hindi HD

Star Sports 2 Hindi HD

Star Sports 2 Hindi HD

Star Sports 3

Star Sports 3

Star Sports 3

Star Sports Khel

Star Sports Khel

Star Sports Khel

For STAR

For DPO




Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Nick HD+ Nick HD+ Nick HD+
Nick Nick Nick
Nick Jr Nick Jr Nick Jr
Hungama TV Hungama TV Hungama TV
Sonic Sonic Sonic

National Geographic HD

National Geographic HD

National Geographic HD

Nat Geo Wild HD

Nat Geo Wild HD

Nat Geo Wild HD

History TV18 HD

History TV18 HD

History TV18 HD

CNBC TV18 CNBC Bajaar CNBC TV18
CNBC TV18 Prime HD News18 Gujarati CNBC TV18 Prime HD
CNN News18 CNBC Awaz CNN News18

CNBC Bajaar

CNBC Bajaar

News18 Gujarati

News18 Gujarati

CNBC Awaz

CNBC Awaz

Colors Infinity HD

Star Movies HD

Star Movies Select HD

Star Gold Select HD

MTV HD

Star Sports HD1

Star Sports HD2

Star Sports Select HD1

Star Sports Select HD2

SVP Bengali Hindi

SVP Bengali Hindi Basic

SPP Bengali Hindi

MRP (Rs) 125 125 195
DPO List Price (Rs) 100 100 156
Bouquet Code SB2502019 SB2502020 SB2502021
Star Jalsha Star Jalsha Star Jalsha
Colors Bangla Colors Bangla Colors Bangla
Star Plus Star Plus Star Plus
Colors Colors Colors

Colors Bangla Cinema

Colors Bangla Cinema

Colors Bangla Cinema

Jalsha Movies

Jalsha Movies

Jalsha Movies

Colors Cineplex

Colors Cineplex

Colors Cineplex

Star Gold

Star Gold

Star Gold

Star Gold 2

Star Gold 2

Star Gold 2

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Thrills

Star Gold Thrills

Star Gold Thrills

Star Sports 1 Hindi

Star Sports 1 Hindi

Star Sports 1 Hindi

Star Sports 2 Hindi

Star Sports 2 Hindi

Star Sports 2 Hindi

Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel
Nick Nick Nick
Hungama TV Hungama TV Hungama TV
Nick Jr Nick Jr Nick Jr
Sonic Sonic Sonic
National Geographic National Geographic National Geographic
Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild

The History Channel

The History Channel

The History Channel

News18 Assam/North East

News18 Assam/North East

News18 Assam/North East

For STAR

For DPO




Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

News18 Bangla

News18 Bangla

News18 Bangla

CNBC TV18 CNBC Awaz CNBC TV18
CNN News18 News18 Bihar/Jharkhand CNN News18
CNBC Awaz CNBC Awaz

News18 Bihar/Jharkhand

News18 Bihar/Jharkhand

Colors Infinity

Star Movies

Star Movies Select

Star Gold Select

MTV

Star Sports 1

Star Sports 2

Star Sports Select 1

Star Sports Select 2

SVP Bengali Lite Hindi

SVP Bengali Lite Hindi

SPP Bengali Lite Hindi HD

HD HD Basic
MRP (Rs) 170 170 240
DPO List Price (Rs) 136 136 192
Bouquet Code SB2502022 SB2502023 SB2502024
Star Jalsha HD Star Jalsha HD Star Jalsha HD
Colors Bangla HD Colors Bangla HD Colors Bangla HD
Colors HD Colors HD Colors HD
Star Bharat HD Star Bharat HD Star Bharat HD
Jalsha Movies HD Jalsha Movies HD Jalsha Movies HD
Colors Bangla Cinema Colors Bangla Cinema Colors Bangla Cinema
Star Gold HD Star Gold HD Star Gold HD

Colors Cineplex HD

Colors Cineplex HD

Colors Cineplex HD

Star Gold 2 HD

Star Gold 2 HD

Star Gold 2 HD

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Romance

Star Gold Thrills

Star Gold Thrills

Star Gold Thrills

Star Sports 1 HD Hindi

Star Sports 1 HD Hindi

Star Sports 1 HD Hindi

Star Sports 2 Hindi HD

Star Sports 2 Hindi HD

Star Sports 2 Hindi HD

Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports Khel Nick HD+ Star Sports Khel
Nick HD+ Nick Nick HD+
Nick Nick Jr Nick
Nick Jr Hungama TV Nick Jr
Hungama TV Sonic Hungama TV
Sonic National Geographic HD Sonic

National Geographic HD

Nat Geo Wild HD

National Geographic HD

Nat Geo Wild HD

History TV18 HD

Nat Geo Wild HD

History TV18 HD

News18 Assam/North East

History TV18 HD

News18 Assam/North East

News18 Bangla

News18 Assam/North East

News18 Bangla

CNBC Awaz

News18 Bangla

For STAR

For DPO




Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

CNBC TV18 News18 Bihar/Jharkhand CNBC TV18
CNBC TV18 Prime HD Star Sports Khel CNBC TV18 Prime HD
CNN News18 CNN News18
CNBC Awaz CNBC Awaz
News18 Bihar/Jharkhand News18 Bihar/Jharkhand

Colors Infinity HD
Star Movies HD
Star Movies Select HD
Star Gold Select HD
MTV HD
Star Sports HD1
Star Sports HD?2
Star Sports Select HD1
Star Sports Select HD2
SVP Odia Hindi SVP Odia Hindi Basic SPP Odia Hindi
MRP (Rs) 115 115 185
DPO List Price (Rs) 92 92 148
Bouquet Code SB2502025 SB2502026 SB2502027
Star Kiran Star Kiran Star Kiran
Star Plus Star Plus Star Plus
Colors Colors Colors
Star Bharat Star Bharat Star Bharat
Colors Cineplex Colors Cineplex Colors Cineplex
Star Gold Star Gold Star Gold
Star Gold 2 Star Gold 2 Star Gold 2
Star Gold Romance Star Gold Romance Star Gold Romance
Star Gold Thrills Star Gold Thrills Star Gold Thrills
Star Sports 1 Hindi Star Sports 1 Hindi Star Sports 1 Hindi
Star Sports 2 Hindi Star Sports 2 Hindi Star Sports 2 Hindi
Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel
Nick Nick Nick
Hungama TV Hungama TV Hungama TV
Nick Jr Nick Jr Nick Jr
Sonic Sonic Sonic
National Geographic National Geographic National Geographic
Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild
The History Channel The History Channel The History Channel
CNBC TV18 CNBC Awaz CNBC TV18
CNN News18 News18 Odia CNN News18
CNBC Awaz CNBC Awaz
News18 Odia News18 Odia
Colors Infinity
Star Movies
Star Movies Select
Star Gold Select
MTV
Star Sports 1
Star Sports 2
Star Sports Select 1
For STAR For DPO




Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Star Sports Select 2
SVP Odia Lite Hindi HD | SVF Od'aB';l';fCH'”d' HD 1 spp Odia Lite Hindi HD
MRP (Rs) 160 160 220
DPO List Price (Rs) 128 128 176
Bouquet Code SB2502028 SB2502029 SB2502030
Star Kiran Star Kiran Star Kiran
Colors HD Colors HD Colors HD
Star Bharat HD Star Bharat HD Star Bharat HD
Star Gold HD Star Gold HD Star Gold HD
Colors Cineplex HD Colors Cineplex HD Colors Cineplex HD
Star Gold 2 HD Star Gold 2 HD Star Gold 2 HD
Star Gold Romance Star Gold Romance Star Gold Romance
Star Gold Thrills Star Gold Thrills Star Gold Thrills
Star Sports 1 HD Hindi Star Sports 1 HD Hindi Star Sports 1 HD Hindi
Star Sports 2 Hindi HD Star Sports 2 Hindi HD Star Sports 2 Hindi HD
Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel
Nick HD+ Nick HD+ Nick HD+
Nick Nick Nick
Nick Jr Nick Jr Nick Jr
Hungama TV Hungama TV Hungama TV
Sonic Sonic Sonic
National Geographic HD National Geographic HD National Geographic HD
Nat Geo Wild HD Nat Geo Wild HD Nat Geo Wild HD
History TV18 HD History TV18 HD History TV18 HD
CNBC TV18 CNBC Awaz CNBC TV18
CNBC TV18 Prime HD News18 Odia CNBC TV18 Prime HD
CNN News18 CNN News18
CNBC Awaz CNBC Awaz
News18 Odia News18 Odia
Colors Infinity HD
Star Movies HD
Star Movies Select HD
Star Gold Select HD
MTV HD
Star Sports HD1
Star Sports HD?2
Star Sports Select HD1
Star Sports Select HD2
SVP Lite Kannada SVP Lite Kannada Basic SPP Lite Kannada
MRP (Rs) 70 70 140
DPO List Price (Rs) 56 56 112
Bouquet Code SB2502031 SB2502032 SB2502033
Star Suvarna Star Suvarna Star Suvarna
Colors Super Colors Super Colors Super
Colors Kannada Cinema Colors Kannada Cinema Colors Kannada Cinema
Suvarna Plus Suvarna Plus Suvarna Plus
Star Sports 1 Kannada Star Sports 1 Kannada Star Sports 1 Kannada
For STAR

For DPO




Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Star Sports 2 Kannada

Star Sports 2 Kannada Star Sports 2 Kannada
Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel
Nick Nick Nick
Hungama TV Hungama TV Hungama TV
Nick Jr Nick Jr Nick Jr
Sonic Sonic Sonic
National Geographic National Geographic National Geographic
Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild
The History Channel The History Channel The History Channel
CNBC TV18 News18 Kannada CNBC TV18
CNN News18 CNN News18
News18 Kannada News18 Kannada
Colors Infinity
Star Movies
Star Movies Select
Star Sports 1
Star Sports 2
Star Sports Select 1

Star Sports Select 2

SVP Lite Kannada HD

SVP Lite Kannada HD

. SPP Lite Kannada HD
Basic
MRP (Rs) 110 110 165
DPO List Price (Rs) 88 88 132
Bouquet Code SB2502034 SB2502035 SB2502036
Suvarna Plus Suvarna Plus Suvarna Plus
Colors Kannada Cinema Colors Kannada Cinema Colors Kannada Cinema
Colors Super Colors Super Colors Super
Star Sports HD1 Star Sports HD1 Star Sports HD1
Star Sports HD2 Star Sports HD2 Star Sports HD2
Star Sports 1 Kannada Star Sports 1 Kannada Star Sports 1 Kannada
Star Sports 2 Kannada Star Sports 2 Kannada Star Sports 2 Kannada
Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel
Nick HD+ Nick HD+ Nick HD+
Nick Nick Nick
Nick Jr Nick Jr Nick Jr
Hungama TV Hungama TV Hungama TV
Sonic Sonic Sonic
National Geographic HD National Geographic HD National Geographic HD
Nat Geo Wild HD Nat Geo Wild HD Nat Geo Wild HD
History TV18 HD History TV18 HD History TV18 HD
CNBC TV18 News18 Kannada CNBC TV18
CNBC TV18 Prime HD CNBC TV18 Prime HD
For STAR

For DPO



Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

CNN News18 CNN News18
News18 Kannada News18 Kannada
Colors Infinity HD
Star Movies HD
Star Movies Select HD
Star Sports Select HD1
Star Sports Select HD2
SVP Lite Telugu SVP Lite Telugu Basic SPP Lite Telugu
MRP (Rs) 70 70 130
DPO List Price (Rs) 56 56 104
Bouquet Code SB2502037 SB2502038 SB2502039
Maa Movies Maa Movies Maa Movies
Maa Gold Maa Gold Maa Gold
Maa Music Maa Music Maa Music
Star Sports 1 Telugu Star Sports 1 Telugu Star Sports 1 Telugu
Star Sports 2 Telugu Star Sports 2 Telugu Star Sports 2 Telugu
Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel
Nick Nick Nick
Hungama TV Hungama TV Hungama TV
Nick Jr Nick Jr Nick Jr
Sonic Sonic Sonic
National Geographic National Geographic National Geographic
Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild
The History Channel The History Channel The History Channel
CNBC TV18 CNBC TV18
CNN News18 CNN News18
Colors Infinity
Star Movies
Star Movies Select
Star Sports 1
Star Sports 2
Star Sports Select 1
Star Sports Select 2
SVP Lite Telugu HD SVP Lite Telugu HD Basic SPP Lite Telugu HD
MRP (Rs) 120 120 175
DPO List Price (Rs) 96 96 140
Bouquet Code SB2502040 SB2502041 SB2502042
Maa Movies HD Maa Movies HD Maa Movies HD
Maa Gold Maa Gold Maa Gold
Maa Music Maa Music Maa Music
Star Sports 1 Telugu HD Star Sports 1 Telugu HD Star Sports 1 Telugu HD
Star Sports 2 Telugu HD Star Sports 2 Telugu HD Star Sports 2 Telugu HD
Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel
Nick HD+ Nick HD+ Nick HD+
Nick Nick Nick
Nick Jr Nick Jr Nick Jr
Hungama TV Hungama TV Hungama TV
For STAR For DPO




Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Sonic Sonic Sonic
National Geographic HD National Geographic HD National Geographic HD
Nat Geo Wild HD Nat Geo Wild HD Nat Geo Wild HD
History TV18 HD History TV18 HD History TV18 HD
CNBC TV18 CNBC TV18
CNBC TV18 Prime HD CNBC TV18 Prime HD
CNN News18 CNN News18
Colors Infinity HD
Star Movies HD
Star Movies Select HD
Star Sports HD1
Star Sports HD?2
Star Sports Select HD1
Star Sports Select HD2
SVP Malayalam SVP Malayalam Basic SPP Malayalam
MRP (Rs) 90 90 150
DPO List Price (Rs) 72 72 120
Bouquet Code SB2502043 SB2502044 SB2502045
Asianet Asianet Asianet
Asianet Plus Asianet Plus Asianet Plus
Asianet Movies Asianet Movies Asianet Movies
Star Sports 1 Star Sports 1 Star Sports 1
Star Sports 2 Star Sports 2 Star Sports 2
Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel
Nick Nick Nick
Hungama TV Hungama TV Hungama TV
Nick Jr Nick Jr Nick Jr
Sonic Sonic Sonic
National Geographic National Geographic National Geographic
Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild
The History Channel The History Channel The History Channel
CNBC TV18 News18 Kerala CNBC TV18
CNN News18 CNN News18
News18 Kerala News18 Kerala
Colors Infinity
Star Movies
Star Movies Select
Star Sports Select 1
Star Sports Select 2
SVP Lite Malayalam HD SVP Lite g:;iyalam HD SPP Lite Malayalam HD
MRP (Rs) 120 120 165
DPO List Price (Rs) 96 96 132
Bouquet Code SB2502046 SB2502047 SB2502048
Asianet Movies HD Asianet Movies HD Asianet Movies HD
Asianet Plus Asianet Plus Asianet Plus
Star Sports HD1 Star Sports HD1 Star Sports HD1
Star Sports HD2 Star Sports HD2 Star Sports HD?2
For STAR

For DPO



Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel
Nick HD+ Nick HD+ Nick HD+

Nick Nick Nick

Nick Jr Nick Jr Nick Jr
Hungama TV Hungama TV Hungama TV

Sonic Sonic Sonic

National Geographic HD

National Geographic HD

National Geographic HD

Nat Geo Wild HD

Nat Geo Wild HD

Nat Geo Wild HD

History TV18 HD

History TV18 HD

History TV18 HD
CNBC TV18 News18 Kerala CNBC TV18
CNBC TV18 Prime HD CNBC TV18 Prime HD
CNN News18 CNN News18
News18 Kerala

News18 Kerala

Colors Infinity HD

Star Movies HD

Star Movies Select HD

Star Sports Select HD1

Star Sports Select HD2

Star Sports 1 Tamil

SVP Tamil SVP Tamil Basic SPP Mini Tamil
MRP (Rs) 75 75 76
DPO List Price (Rs) 60 60 60.8
Bouquet Code SB2502049 SB2502050 SB2502051
Vijay Vijay Vijay
Vijay Super Vijay Super Vijay Super
Colors Tamil Colors Tamil Colors Tamil
Vijay Takkar Vijay Takkar Vijay Takkar
Star Sports 1 Tamil

Star Sports 1 Tamil

Star Sports 2 Tamil

Star Sports 2 Tamil

Star Sports 2 Tamil
Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel
Nick Nick Nick
Hungama TV Hungama TV Hungama TV
Nick Jr Nick Jr Nick Jr
Sonic Sonic Sonic
National Geographic National Geographic National Geographic
Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild
The History Channel The History Channel The History Channel
CNBC TV18 News18 Tamil Nadu CNBC TV18
CNN News18 CNN News18 CNN News18
News18 Tamil Nadu News18 Tamil Nadu
Star Movies

For STAR

SPP Tamil SVP Lite Tamil HD SVP Lite Tamil HD Basic
MRP (Rs) 150 120 120
DPO List Price (Rs) 120 96 96
Bouguet Code SB2502052 SB2502053 SB2502054
Vijay Vijay Super HD Vijay Super HD
Vijay Super Colors Tamil HD Colors Tamil HD
Colors Tamil Vijay Takkar Vijay Takkar
For DPO



Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Vijay Takkar

Star Sports 1 Tamil HD

Star Sports 1 Tamil HD

Star Sports 1 Tamil

Star Sports 2 Tamil HD

Star Sports 2 Tamil HD

Star Sports 2 Tamil Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports 3 Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel
Star Sports Khel Nick HD+ Nick HD+
Nick Nick Nick
Hungama TV Nick Jr Nick Jr
Nick Jr Hungama TV Hungama TV
Sonic Sonic Sonic
National Geographic National Geographic HD National Geographic HD
Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild HD Nat Geo Wild HD
The History Channel History TV18 HD History TV18 HD
CNBC TV18 CNBC TV18 CNN News18
CNN News18 CNBC TV18 Prime HD News18 Tamil Nadu
News18 Tamil Nadu CNN News18

Colors Infinity

News18 Tamil Nadu

Star Movies

Star Movies Select

Star Sports 1

Star Sports 2

Star Sports Select 1

Star Sports Select 2

SPP Lite Tamil HD

SVP Lite Kannada Hindi

SVP Hindi Lite Kannada

MRP (Rs)

175 116 116
DPO List Price (Rs) 140 92.8 92.8
Bouquet Code SB2502055 SB2502056 SB2502057
Vijay Super HD Star Plus Star Plus
Colors Tamil HD Colors Colors
Vijay Takkar Star Suvarna Star Suvarna
Star Sports 1 Tamil HD Colors Super Colors Super
Star Sports 2 Tamil HD National Geographic National Geographic
Star Sports 3 Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild
Star Sports Khel The History Channel The History Channel
Nick HD+ Hungama TV Hungama TV
Nick Nick Jr Nick Jr
Nick Jr Nick Nick
Hungama TV Sonic Sonic
Sonic Colors Cineplex Colors Cineplex
National Geographic HD Colors Kannada Cinema Colors Kannada Cinema
Nat Geo Wild HD Star Gold Star Gold
History TV18 HD Star Gold 2 Star Gold 2
CNBC TV18 Star Gold Romance Star Gold Romance
CNBC TV18 Prime HD Star Gold Thrills Star Gold Thrills
CNN News18 Suvarna Plus Suvarna Plus
News18 Tamil Nadu CNBC TV18 CNBC TV18
Colors Infinity HD CNN News18 CNN News18
Star Movies HD CNBC Awaz CNBC Awaz
Star Movies Select HD News18 Kannada News18 Kannada
Star Sports HD1 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports HD2 Star Sports 2 Kannada Star Sports 2 Hindi
For STAR

For DPO




Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Star Sports Select HD1

Star Sports 1 Kannada

Star Sports 1 Hindi

Star Sports Select HD2

Star Sports Khel

Star Sports Khel

SVP Lite Telugu Hindi

SVP Hindi Lite Telugu

SVP Lite Telugu Mini

Hindi
MRP (Rs) 118 118 104
DPO List Price (Rs) 94.4 94.4 83.2
Bouquet Code SB2502058 SB2502059 SB2502060
Star Plus Star Plus Star Plus
Colors Colors Colors
Star Bharat Star Bharat National Geographic
National Geographic National Geographic Nat Geo Wild
Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild The History Channel
The History Channel The History Channel Hungama TV
Hungama TV Hungama TV Nick Jr
Nick Jr Nick Jr Nick
Nick Nick Sonic
Sonic Sonic Colors Cineplex
Colors Cineplex Colors Cineplex Star Gold
Star Gold Star Gold Maa Movies
Star Gold 2 Star Gold 2 Maa Gold
Star Gold Romance Star Gold Romance Maa Music
Star Gold Thrills Star Gold Thrills CNBC TV18
Maa Movies Maa Movies CNN News18
Maa Gold Maa Gold CNBC Awaz
Maa Music Maa Music Star Sports 3
CNBC TV18 CNBC TV18 Star Sports 1 Telugu
CNN News18 CNN News18 Star Sports 2 Telugu
CNBC Awaz CNBC Awaz Star Sports Khel
Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports 1 Telugu Star Sports 2 Hindi
Star Sports 2 Telugu Star Sports 1 Hindi
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel
SVP Lite Kannada SVP Marathi Lite SVP Lite Kannada
Marathi Kannada Marathi Mini
MRP (Rs) 142 142 125
DPO List Price (Rs) 113.6 113.6 100
Bouquet Code SB2502061 SB2502062 SB2502063
Star Plus Star Plus Star Plus
Colors Colors Colors

Star Bharat

Star Bharat

Star Suvarna

Star Suvarna

Star Suvarna

Colors Super

Colors Super

Colors Super

Star Pravah

Star Pravah

Star Pravah

Colors Marathi

Colors Marathi

Colors Marathi

National Geographic

National Geographic National Geographic Nat Geo Wild
Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild The History Channel
The History Channel The History Channel Hungama TV
For STAR For DPO




Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Hungama TV Hungama TV Nick Jr
Nick Jr Nick Jr Nick
Nick Nick Sonic
Sonic Sonic Colors Kannada Cinema
Colors Cineplex Colors Cineplex Star Gold
Colors Kannada Cinema Colors Kannada Cinema Suvarna Plus
Star Gold Star Gold Pravah Picture
Star Gold 2 Star Gold 2 CNBC TV18
Star Gold Romance Star Gold Romance CNN News18
Star Gold Thrills Star Gold Thrills CNBC Awaz
Suvarna Plus News18 Kannada

Suvarna Plus

News18 Lokmat

Pravah Picture Pravah Picture
CNBC TV18 CNBC TV18 Star Sports 3
CNN News18 CNN News18 Star Sports 2 Kannada
CNBC Awaz CNBC Awaz Star Sports 1 Kannada
News18 Kannada Star Sports Khel

News18 Kannada

News18 Lokmat

News18 Lokmat

Star Sports 3

Star Sports 3

Star Sports 2 Kannada

Star Sports 1 Hindi

Star Sports 1 Kannada

Star Sports 2 Hindi

Star Sports Khel

Star Sports Khel

SVP Marathi Lite

SVP Tamil Malayalam

SVP Malayalam Tamil

Kannada Mini
MRP (Rs) 125 100 100
DPO List Price (Rs) 100 80 80
Bouquet Code SB2502064 SB2502065 SB2502066
Star Plus Asianet Asianet
Colors Asianet Plus Asianet Plus
Star Suvarna Vijay Vijay
Colors Super Vijay Super Vijay Super
Star Pravah Colors Tamil Colors Tamil
Colors Marathi National Geographic National Geographic
National Geographic Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild
Nat Geo Wild The History Channel The History Channel
The History Channel Hungama TV Hungama TV
Hungama TV Nick Jr Nick Jr
Nick Jr Nick Nick
Nick Sonic Sonic
Sonic Vijay Takkar Vijay Takkar
Colors Kannada Cinema Asianet Movies Asianet Movies
Star Gold CNBC TV18 CNBC TV18
Suvarna Plus CNN News18 CNN News18
Pravah Picture News18 Kerala News18 Kerala
CNBC TV18 News18 Tamil Nadu News18 Tamil Nadu
CNN News18 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
CNBC Awaz Star Sports 2 Tamil Star Sports 1
News18 Kannada Star Sports 1 Tamil Star Sports 2
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel

News18 Lokmat

Star Sports 3

Star Sports 1 Hindi

For STAR

For DPO



Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Star Sports 2 Hindi

Star Sports Khel

SVP Tamil Lite Telugu SVP Lite Telugu Tamil SVP Mini Telugu Kannada
MRP (Rs) 84 84 84
DPO List Price (Rs) 67.2 67.2 67.2
Bouquet Code SB2502067 SB2502068 SB2502069
Vijay Vijay National Geographic
Vijay Super Vijay Super Nat Geo Wild
Colors Tamil Colors Tamil The History Channel
National Geographic National Geographic Hungama TV
Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild Nick Jr
The History Channel The History Channel Nick
Hungama TV Hungama TV Sonic
Nick Jr Nick Jr Maa Movies
Nick Nick Maa Gold
Sonic Sonic Maa Music
Vijay Takkar Vijay Takkar CNBC TV18
CNBC TV18 CNBC TV18 CNN News18
CNN News18 CNN News18 Star Sports 1 Telugu
News18 Tamil Nadu News18 Tamil Nadu Star Sports 2 Telugu
Star Sports 3 Star Sports 1 Telugu Star Sports 3
Star Sports 2 Tamil Star Sports 2 Telugu Star Suvarna
Star Sports 1 Tamil Star Sports 3 Suvarna Plus
Maa Movies Maa Movies Colors Super
Maa Gold Maa Gold Colors Kannada Cinema
Maa Music Maa Music News18 Kannada
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel

SVP Mini Kannada Telugu | SVP Tamil Lite Kannada SVP Lite Kannada Tamil

MRP (Rs) 84 86 86
DPO List Price (Rs) 67.2 68.8 68.8
Bouquet Code SB2502070 SB2502071 SB2502072
National Geographic Vijay Vijay
Nat Geo Wild Vijay Super Vijay Super
The History Channel Colors Tamil Colors Tamil
Hungama TV National Geographic National Geographic
Nick Jr Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild
Nick The History Channel The History Channel
Sonic Hungama TV Hungama TV
Maa Movies Nick Jr Nick Jr
Maa Gold Nick Nick
Maa Music Sonic Sonic
CNBC TV18 Vijay Takkar Vijay Takkar
CNN News18 CNBC TV18 CNBC TV18
Star Sports 1 Kannada CNN News18 CNN News18
Star Sports 2 Kannada News18 Tamil Nadu News18 Tamil Nadu
Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 1 Kannada
Star Suvarna Star Sports 2 Tamil Star Sports 2 Kannada
Suvarna Plus Star Sports 1 Tamil Star Sports 3
Colors Super Star Suvarna Star Suvarna

For STAR For DPO




Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Suvarna Plus

Suvarna Plus

Colors Kannada Cinema
News18 Kannada Colors Super Colors Super
Star Sports Khel Colors Kannada Cinema Colors Kannada Cinema
News18 Kannada News18 Kannada
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel
SVP All South Lite SVP All South SVP Lite Telugu Odia
Kannada
MRP (Rs) 130 130 80
DPO List Price (Rs) 104 104 64
Bouquet Code SB2502073 SB2502074 SB2502075
Star Suvarna Star Suvarna National Geographic
Colors Super Colors Super Nat Geo Wild
Asianet Asianet The History Channel
Asianet Plus Asianet Plus Hungama TV
Vijay Vijay Nick Jr
Vijay Super Vijay Super Nick
Colors Tamil Colors Tamil Sonic
National Geographic National Geographic Maa Movies
Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild Maa Gold
The History Channel The History Channel Maa Music
Hungama TV Hungama TV CNBC TV18
Nick Jr Nick Jr CNN News18
Nick Nick Star Sports 1 Telugu
Sonic Sonic Star Sports 2 Telugu
Colors Kannada Cinema Colors Kannada Cinema Star Sports 3
Vijay Takkar Vijay Takkar Star Kiran
Suvarna Plus Suvarna Plus News18 Odia
Asianet Movies Asianet Movies Star Sports Khel
Maa Movies Maa Movies
Maa Gold Maa Gold
Maa Music Maa Music
News18 Kannada News18 Kannada
News18 Kerala News18 Kerala
News18 Tamil Nadu News18 Tamil Nadu
Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Sports 2 Kannada Star Sports 2
Star Sports 1 Kannada Star Sports 1
CNBC TV18 CNBC TV18
CNN News18 CNN News18
Star Sports Khel Star Sports Khel
SVP Lite Kannada Mini SVP Lite Kannada Mini SVP Lite Kannada Mini
Hindi Tamil Malayalam
MRP (Rs) 87 80 80
DPO List Price (Rs) 69.6 64 64
Bouquet Code SB2502076 SB2502077 SB2502078
Star Suvarna Star Suvarna Star Suvarna
Colors Super Colors Super Colors Super
National Geographic National Geographic National Geographic
Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild Nat Geo Wild
The History Channel The History Channel The History Channel

For STAR

For DPO



Version 8 dated 13.02.2025

Hungama TV Hungama TV Hungama TV
Nick Jr Nick Jr Nick Jr
Nick Nick Nick
Sonic Sonic Sonic

Colors Kannada Cinema

Colors Kannada Cinema

Colors Kannada Cinema

Suvarna Plus

Suvarna Plus

Suvarna Plus

CNBC TV18

CNBC TV18

CNBC TV18

CNN News18

CNN News18

CNN News18

News18 Kannada

News18 Kannada

News18 Kannada

Star Sports 1 Kannada

Star Sports 1 Kannada

Star Sports 1 Kannada

Star Sports 2 Kannada

Star Sports 2 Kannada

Star Sports 2 Kannada

Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3 Star Sports 3
Star Plus Vijay Asianet
Colors Colors Tamil News18 Kerala
CNBC Awaz News18 Tamil Nadu Star Sports Khel

Star Sports Khel

Star Sports Khel

Disney Kids Pack

Star Disney Kids Pack

Disney Kids Pack HD

MRP (Rs) 17 24 20
DPO List Price (Rs) 13.6 19.2 16
Bouquet Code SB2502079 SB2502080 SB2502081
Disney Channel Disney Channel Disney Channel HD
Super Hungama Super Hungama Super Hungama
Disney Junior Disney Junior Disney Junior
Hungama TV
Nick Jr
Nick
Sonic
Star Disney Kids Pack HD Star FTA Pack
MRP (Rs) 32 0
DPO List Price (Rs) 25.6 0
Bouquet Code SB2502082 SB2502083
Disney Channel HD Colors Rishtey
Super Hungama Star Utsav

Disney Junior

Star Utsav Movies

Hungama TV Colors Cineplex Bollywood
Nick HD+ Colors Cineplex Superhits
Nick Jr News18 India
Nick
Sonic

Note:

(i) MRP is per subscriber per month and the same is exclusive of all applicable indirect taxes including but not
limited to GST, cess, charges, levies, duties, or similar taxes, as applicable. All applicable taxes shall be charged

by STAR and payable by DPO.
(if) The above applicable rates of the Channels shall be read with the Interconnection Regulations and Tariff Order,

as amended.

For STAR

For DPO



